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No. 260, A.] [Published May 21, 1903.

CHAPTER 321.

AN ACT, to amend chapter 259, of the laws of 1899, entitled
“an act making an annual appropriation to the Wisconsin
Cheesemakers’ Association.”

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in. senale and
assembly, do enact as follows:

Appropriating $600 annually. Section 1. Section 1 of
chapter 259, of the laws of 1899, is hereby amended by strik-
ing out the words “four hundred dollars” where they occur in
said section, and inserting in lieu thereof the words “six hun-
dred dollars,” so that when amended, the said section shall read
as follows: Scction 1. There is hereby annually appropri-
ated to the Wisconsin Cheesemakers’ Association, out of any
money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of
six hundred dollars.

Sectrion 2. This act shall take effect and be in foree from
and after its passage and publication.
Approved May 20, 1903.



